

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kathleen Arp – Clinic Administrator

Arp Foot & Ankle Clinic, PA

801 South College Street

Mountain Home, AR 72653

870.425.7363 office | 870.421.9447 cell | ozarkfoot@suddenlinkmail.com

Photo attached – Eric A. Arp, D.P.M.

Dr. Arp Attends Midwest Podiatry Conference

MOUNTAIN HOME, Ark. – Eric A. Arp, D.P.M., recently attended the 2016 Midwest Podiatry Conference in Chicago, Illinois. The conference theme for 2016 was *Adapt. Evolve. Change*. Featuring leading speakers from the United States and Canada, the Midwest Conference is one of the largest podiatric conferences of the year. The conference is coordinated by 14 individual state podiatric medical associations.

Over 2,000 podiatrists from 43 states were in attendance to discuss the best practices in administering healthcare, as well as the most current research and innovations in podiatric medicine and surgery. Highlights of the program included *Advancements in the Treatment of Plantar Fasciitis, Flatfoot Reconstruction*, and *Managing Foot and Ankle Fractures*.

"To gather together with some of the most advanced thinkers in current foot and ankle treatment modalities is both enlightening and invigorating," said Dr. Arp. "I am pleased to be part of a field of medicine that is continually evolving to provide better care for our community."

- more -

Dr. Eric A. Arp is Board Certified in Foot Surgery by the American Board of Podiatric Medicine. He is a Fellow of the American College of Foot and Ankle Surgeons and is on active staff at Baxter Regional Medical Center in Mountain Home, Arkansas. Dr. Arp has practiced in Mountain Home since 1996.

Dr. Arp treat patients at his Mountain Home clinic location, providing both surgical and non-surgical treatments for a wide variety of foot and ankle problems including painful arthritic conditions, diabetic foot conditions, flat foot and heel pain, ankle sprains and injuries, joint pain, bunions, hammertoes and nerve problems.

For more information on the podiatric services provided by Dr. Arp and the Arp Foot and Ankle Clinic, phone (870) 425-7363, visit the clinic at 801 South College Street in Mountain Home, Arkansas or visit the clinic's website at www.ArpFootandAnkle.com.



###

Dr. Eric Arp, Board Certified Foot and Ankle Surgeon practicing in Mountain Home, Arkansas, recently attended a conference and training sessions at the Midwest Podiatry Conference in Chicago, IL.